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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 54 54

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG [4Years 60 180 240 230 10 0 50 190 200
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 15 93 108 108 0 0 40 68 85
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students

Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in

the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

(2015-16) 60 51 (2016-17) 6 (2018-19) 50

(2016-17) 60 52 (2017-18) 6 (2019-20) 51

(2017-18) 60 53 (2018-19) 6 (2020-21) 51
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No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 40
0 0 23
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
20 600000 (SIX LAKH 30
RUPESS)
22 700000 (SEVEN LAKH = 28
RUPESS)
22 750000 (SEVEN LAKH 26

FIFTY THOUSAND
RUPESS)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic = No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2017-18) 50 48 (2018-19) 48 30 850000 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY 5
THOUSAND RUPESS)
(2018-19) 51 50 (2019-20) 50 32 900000 (NINE LAKH RUPESS) = 10
(2019-20) 54 51 (2020-21) 51 33 900000 (NINE LAKH RUPESS) = 13

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 18

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Full Time 5 5 5
Part Time 1 1 1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS 130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS 130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS
AND RUPEES ONLY) AND RUPEES ONLY) AND RUPEES ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES ) 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES ) 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES) 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES) 100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1985000 (NINETEEN LAKH EIGHTY 1876600 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN 1786600 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
FIVE THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY) SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED RUP  EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDR
EES) ED RUPEES)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 91000 (NINTY ONE THOUSAND RU 90000 (NINTY THOUSAND RUPESS) 90000 (NINTY THOUSAND RUPESS)
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied PEES)

services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND RUPESS) 50330 (FIFTY THOUSAND THREEH 420700 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY THO
UNDRED THIRTY RUPESS) USAND SEVEN HUNDRED RUPESS)
IPR
Calendar year 2020 2019 2018
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Cimmtmmnmtam PR o P Ik Masr~ila /Ml cAlabead A NDIIARNNAIA/MN
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SPOINsSOrea xesedrln pewdliis (Uliy reidied Lo FAARIVIALY)

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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2018-19

2400000

Twenty four lakhs

2018-19

24000000

Twenty four lakhs

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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Faculty Details

Srno

10

11

12

Name

Y NARSIMHA REDDY

G Sammaiah

PRASAD NEERATI

NAGARAJ BANALA

V SWAROOPA RANI

J KRISHNAVENI

SHAYEDA

L SURYANARAYANA

B SHASHIDHER

SANGEETHKUMAR

MUNIGADAPA

K BLESSIPRIYANKA

T SUNITHA

Age

56

51

46

44

41

53

47

45

36

40

36

37

Designation

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
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Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

312

283

174

228

207

313

270

153

139

144

136

136

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-01-
2007

23-03-
2003

02-01-
2007

01-01-
2007

02-01-
2007

01-01-
2007

01-05-
2010

01-06-
2009

27-10-
2011

24-10-
2011

01-06-
2009

01-06-
2009

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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13 N SUKANYA

14 D SUJATHA

15 B BHAGYA

16 USHAKIRANMAI GONDRALA
17 A MURALI KRISHNA

18 VANI SHEELA

(J I agree

36

43

37

34

46

39

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

136

100

127

122

210

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-11-
2011

01-08-
2013

02-11-
2011

20-10-
2011

07-01-
2004

04-01-
2021

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

77



