

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-U-0019

Institute Name: Kakatiya University

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	54				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male &	reimbursement from the State	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
								female)	and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	180	240	230	10	0	50	190	200	0	0	40
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	15	93	108	108	0	0	40	68	85	0	0	23

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2015-16)	60	51	(2016-17)	6	(2018-19)	50	20	600000 (SIX LAKH RUPESS)	30
(2016-17)	60	52	(2017-18)	6	(2019-20)	51	22	700000 (SEVEN LAKH RUPESS)	28
(2017-18)	60	53	(2018-19)	6	(2020-21)	51	22	750000 (SEVEN LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND RUPESS)	26

PG [2 Years	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years								
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies		
(2017-18)	50	48	(2018-19)	48	30	850000 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND RUPESS)	5		
(2018-19)	51	50	(2019-20)	50	32	900000 (NINE LAKH RUPESS)	10		
(2019-20)	54	51	(2020-21)	51	33	900000 (NINE LAKH RUPESS)	13		

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)					
Total Students					
Full Time	18				
Part Time 0					

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Full Time	5	5	5
Part Time	1	1	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS AND RUPEES ONLY)	130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS AND RUPEES ONLY)	130000 (ONE LAKH THIRTY THOUS AND RUPEES ONLY)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)	100000 (ONE LAKH RUPEES)					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1985000 (NINETEEN LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)	1876600 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED RUP EES)	1786600 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDR ED RUPEES)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	91000 (NINTY ONE THOUSAND RU PEES)	90000 (NINTY THOUSAND RUPESS)	90000 (NINTY THOUSAND RUPESS)					
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND RUPESS)	50330 (FIFTY THOUSAND THREE H UNDRED THIRTY RUPESS)	420700 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY THO USAND SEVEN HUNDRED RUPESS)					

IPR

Calendar year	2020	2019	2018
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Chancered Decemb Details (Only related to DILADIANCIA

sponsored Research Details (Only related to Phakiviacy)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	2400000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Twenty four lakhs

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	24000000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Twenty four lakhs

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Y NARSIMHA REDDY	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	02-01- 2007		Regular
2	G Sammaiah	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	283	Yes	23-03- 2003		Regular
3	PRASAD NEERATI	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	02-01- 2007		Regular
4	NAGARAJ BANALA	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	01-01- 2007		Regular
5	V SWAROOPA RANI	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	207	Yes	02-01- 2007		Regular
6	J KRISHNAVENI	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	313	Yes	01-01- 2007		Regular
7	SHAYEDA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	270	Yes	01-05- 2010		Regular
8	L SURYANARAYANA	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	01-06- 2009		Adhoc / Contractual
9	B SHASHIDHER	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	139	Yes	27-10- 2011		Adhoc / Contractual
10	SANGEETHKUMAR MUNIGADAPA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	24-10- 2011		Adhoc / Contractual
11	K BLESSIPRIYANKA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	136	Yes	01-06- 2009		Adhoc / Contractual
12	T SUNITHA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	136	Yes	01-06- 2009		Adhoc / Contractual

13	N SUKANYA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	136	Yes	04-11- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	D SUJATHA	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	100	Yes	01-08- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	B BHAGYA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	127	Yes	02-11- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	USHAKIRANMAI GONDRALA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	20-10- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	A MURALI KRISHNA	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	210	Yes	07-01- 2004	 Visiting
18	VANI SHEELA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	180	Yes	04-01- 2021	 Visiting

□ I agree

Submit